Oct-02-08	09:38	From-OFC	INTELLECTUAL	PROPERTY	COUNSEL

6265772528

	T-369) Р	.04/06	F-2	264
FIR9	ደ ፲	nr	57	ς ς	117

- Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/31/2008)	-2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Off			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and the U.S	3774 documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
California Institute of Technology	Name: Joon H. Min			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes I	No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>4 Dewberry Way</u>			
Execution Date(s) August 20, 2008	_			
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Irvine			
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USAZip: <u>92612</u>			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗹 Yes 🛄 N			
	s document is being filed together with a new applicatio			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	6,203,709 EV C			
	attached? Types ZINo			
Additional numbers				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents ²⁰ v involved: <u>1</u>			
Name:Becky Hernandez	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Address:M/C 210-85	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1200 E. California Blvd	Enclosed			
M/C 210-85	None required (government interest not affecting tit			
City: Pasadena	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>91125</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 626 395 3822	b. Deposit Account Number -29690 501742			
Fax Number: <u>626 577 2528</u>				
Email Address: <u>rebecca.hemandez@catechedu</u>	Authorized User Name Adam Cochran			
	5 1/2 29.373 SEP - 4 2008			
9. Signature:	<u>9. No. 29.373</u> SEP - 4 2008			
9. Signature:	<u>9. No. <9.373</u> Date			

Locuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (5/1) 2/3-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021617 FRAME: 0855

- ·

Recordation Form Coversheet (Con't)

5 5

2. (Con't)

e.

.

. .

PATENT REEL: 021617 FRAME: 0856 Oct-02-08 09:38

0.7

From-OFC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COUNSEL

6265772528

T-369 P.05/06 F-264 U.S. 07/819,040

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, California Institute of Technology, a California corporation having a place of business at: 1200 East California Blvd., Pasadena, CA 91125, hereby assigns to Joon Min and Janet G. Hering, their successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the invention entitled "Iron(III)-Doped Calcium Alginate Gel Sorbents for Sorption of Arsenate and Selenite", issued March 20, 2001 and "assigned U.S. Patent Not 6,203,709.

CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

AUG 2 0 2008

DATED:

Adam Cochran

State of CALIFORNIA County of Los Angeles

On <u>August 20, 200 &</u> before me, Penelope Wolfe, Notary Public, personally appeared Adam Cochran, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Page 1

RECORDED: 09/05/2008